
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

SELECTION LIST (Provisional)
FOR Ph.D. Programme

Date: 04-06-2025

THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES (SHOWN ON PAGE 2 ) HAVE BEEN PROVISIONALLY

ACCEPTED FOR ADMISSION TO Ph.D.(Education) PROGRAMME. THEIR ADMISSION

WILL BE CONFIRMED ON:

1. The production of relevant original certificates, Diplomas, Degrees, etc. and

2. The payment of dues amounting to Rs. 15697/- through e-banking (Drawn in
favour of HOD, Department of Education, University of Jammu payable
at Jammu), Account No.: 0345040520000060, IFSC: JAKAOCANAAL (J
& K Bank, New University Campus, Jammu) by 5thth June, 2025 upto 4.00
p.m. in the office of the Department of Education, failing which the provisional

admission will stand cancelled and the vacancy thus caused will be offered to

the next eligible candidate(s) on the merit list.

3. The admission shall be made after the relevant documents are verified by

Members of Admission Committee available in Room No. 103 (Ground floor

of the Department).

4. All the candidates seeking admission to Ph.D. programme are required to

furnish an affidavit worth Rs. 10.00 duly attested by Notary Public, confirming

for attending the Department regularly as per university rules and regulations

from time to time.

5. The next list shall be displayed on 07.06.2025 at 10.00 a.m., if required.

04.06,
(Prof. jeev Rattan)

HEAD OF E DEPARTMENT



Provisional Selection List

Sr No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Name

Ramandeep Kour
Shivani Tripathy
Simran Sharma

Avneet Kour
Khalida Praveen

Kajal Bhagat

Gulshan Begum

Arifa Malik

JRF/NET

JRF
NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

3.

Total Category
Score

73.26

72.66

69.8

66.53

50.86

60.46

56.13

59.8

RBA

sc

STI

OBC

Remarks

Subject to
Verification of
RBA certificate
and Domicile

Certificate

Subject to
Verification of
SC certificate
and Domicile

Certificate
Subject to

Verification of
STI certificate
and Domicile

Certificate
Subject to

Verification of
OBC certificate
and Domicile

Certificate

(P . je v Rattan)
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