DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

SELECTION LIST (Provisional) FOR Ph.D. Programme

Date: 04-06-2025

THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES (SHOWN ON PAGE 2) HAVE BEEN PROVISIONALLY ACCEPTED FOR ADMISSION TO Ph.D.(Education) PROGRAMME. THEIR ADMISSION WILL BE CONFIRMED ON:

- 1. The production of relevant original certificates, Diplomas, Degrees, etc. and
- 2. The payment of dues amounting to Rs. 15697/- through e-banking (Drawn in favour of HOD, Department of Education, University of Jammu payable at Jammu), Account No.: 0345040520000060, IFSC: JAKA0CANAAL (J & K Bank, New University Campus, Jammu) by 5thth June, 2025 upto 4.00 p.m. in the office of the Department of Education, failing which the provisional admission will stand cancelled and the vacancy thus caused will be offered to the next eligible candidate(s) on the merit list.
- The admission shall be made after the relevant documents are verified by 3. Members of Admission Committee available in Room No. 103 (Ground floor of the Department).
- All the candidates seeking admission to Ph.D. programme are required to 4. furnish an affidavit worth Rs.10.00 duly attested by Notary Public, confirming for attending the Department regularly as per university rules and regulations from time to time.
- The next list shall be displayed on 07.06.2025 at 10.00 a.m., if required. 5.

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT

Provisional Selection List

Sr No	Name	JRF/NET	Total Score	Category	Remarks
1	Ramandeep Kour	JRF	73.26	UR	
2	Shivani Tripathy	NET	72.66	UR	
3	Simran Sharma	NET	69.8	UR	
4	Avneet Kour	NET	66.53	UR	
5	Khalida Praveen	NET	50.86	RBA	Subject to Verification of RBA certificate and Domicile Certificate
6	Kajal Bhagat	NET	60.46	SC	Subject to Verification of SC certificate and Domicile Certificate
7	Gulshan Begum	NET	56.13	ST1	Subject to Verification of ST1 certificate and Domicile Certificate
8	Arifa Malik	NET	59.8	ОВС	Subject to Verification of OBC certificate and Domicile Certificate